2009-07-20 1
Golden DRAGON oval Plus
无铅设计，符合 ROHS 标准
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
LUW W5PM
初步数据 / Preliminary Data
特点
• 封装：白色 SMD 封装，透明硅树脂

LUW W5PM
2009-07-20 2
订购信息
Ordering Information
 类型
 Type
发光颜色
Color of
Emission
光通量第 18页 1)
Luminous Flux1) page 18
IF  = 350 mA
V  (mlm)
订购代码
Ordering Code
LUW W5PM-KYLX-6P7R 白色 / white 82.000 ... 130.000 Q65110A9011
LUW W5PM-KYLX-5P7R 白色 / white 82.000 ... 130.000 Q65110A9004
LUW W5PM-KYKZ-5P7R 白色 / white 82.000 ... 112.000 Q65110A9010
注释： 上述类型编号代表仅包含几个亮度组的订购组（详细说明请参见第 6 页）。每个卷盘上仅装运一个亮度组（一
个卷盘上不会混装两个亮度组）。例如，LUW W5PM-KYLX-6P7R 表示任何一个卷盘上仅可装运一个亮度组：
KY、KZ 或 LX。为了确保可用性，单个亮度组将不接受订购。
类似地，对于需要测量和分选色度坐标组的颜色，每个卷盘上将仅装运单个色度坐标组。例如，LUW W5PM-
KYLX-6P7R 表示每个卷盘上仅可装运从 6P 到 7R 范围内的一个色度坐标组（详细说明请参见第 5 页）。为
了确保可用性，单个色度坐标组将不接受订购。
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page 6
for explanation). Only one group will be shipped on each reel (there will be no mixing of two groups on each
reel). E.g. LUW W5PM-KYLX-6P7R means that only one group KY, KZ or LX will be shippable for any one reel.
In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where chromaticity coordinate groups are measured and binned, single
chromaticity coordinate groups will be shipped on any one reel. E.g. LUW W5PM-KZLY-6P7R means that only
1 chromaticity coordinate group -6P to 7R will be shippable on each reel (see page 5 for explanation).
In order to ensure availability, single chromaticity coordinate groups will not be orderable.
LUW W5PM
2009-07-20 3
最大额定值
Maximum Ratings
 参数
 Parameter
符号
Symbol
值
Value
单位
Unit
工作温度范围
Operating temperature range
Top – 40 … + 125 °C
储存温度范围
Storage temperature range
Tstg – 40 … + 125 °C
结点温度
Junction temperature
Tj >150（短期应用）/
for short term
applications
°C
结点温度
Junction temperature
Tj 125 °C
正向电流(环境温度25°C) （最小值）/ (min.)
Forward current （最大值）/ (max.)
(TS = 25°C)
IF
IF
100
1000
mA
mA
脉冲电流
Surge current
t  10 s, D = 0.005, TS = 25°C
IFM 2000 mA
反向电压
Reverse voltage
(TS=25°C)
VR 不设计用于反向运行
not designed for
reverse operation
V
LUW W5PM
2009-07-20 4
特性
Characteristics
(TS = 25 °C)